F-145
REACTION TORQUE CELLS
NON-ROTATING SHAFT MOUNT
LOW TORQUE RANGE
TQ201 Series
Reaction Torque
0-25 oz-in to 0-1000 in-lb
0-0.18 N-m to 0-110 N-m
Comes with 5-point calibration.
* See section D for compatible meters. Metric ranges available – consult Engineering.
Ordering Examples: TQ201-30Z, 30 oz-in range reaction torque sensor, $895.
TQ201-250, 250 in-lb range reaction torque sensor, $795.
SPECIFICATIONS
Output: 2 mV/V
Excitation: 10 Vdc, 15 V max
Input Resistance: 350 Ω min

-54 to 107°C (-65 to 225°F)
Compensated Temp Range:
16 to 71°C (60 to 160°F)
Thermal Effects:
Zero: ±0.005% FSO/°F
Span: ±0.005% rdg/°F
Safe Overload: 150% of capacity
Ultimate Overload: 300% of capacity
Construction: Stainless steel
Protection Class: IP65
Electrical (TQ201): 1.5 m (5')
4-conductor shielded PVC cable
with strain relief
To Order (Specify Model Number)
RANGE MODEL NO. PRICE COMPATIBLE METERS*
0 to 25 oz-in TQ201-25Z $895 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 30 oz-in TQ201-30Z 895 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 100 oz-in TQ201-100Z 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 120 oz-in TQ201-120Z 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 150 oz-in TQ201-150Z 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 200 oz-in TQ201-200Z 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 25 in-lb TQ201-25 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 50 in-lb TQ201-50 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 100 in-lb TQ201-100 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 250 in-lb TQ201-250 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 500 in-lb TQ201-500 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 1000 in-lb TQ201-1K 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
9.6 (0.376) DIA.
    x 0.38 DP.
19 (0.75)

Q
U
E
FF
z I
REACTION TORQUE SENSORS
FLANGE-TO-SHAFT MOUNT
LOW TORQUE RANGE
TQ202 Series
Reaction Torque
0-25 oz-in to 0-250 in-lb
0-0.18 N-m to 0-30 N-m
Comes with 5-point calibration.
* See section D for compatible meters.
Metric ranges available – consult Engineering.
Ordering Examples: TQ202-25Z, 25 oz-in
range reaction torque sensor, $895.
TQ202-100, 100 in-lb range reaction torque
sensor, $795.
SPECIFICATIONS
Output: 2 mV/V
Excitation: 10 Vdc,
15 V max
Input Resistance:
360 Ω min
Output Resistance:
350 ±5 Ω
Accuracy: ±0.2% FSO
(combined linearity,
hysteresis and repeatability)
Zero Balance: ±2% FSO
Compensated Temp Range:
16 to 71°C (60 to 160°F)
Operating Temp Range:
-54 to 107°C (-65 to 225°F)
Thermal Effects:
Zero: 0.005% FSO/°F
Span: 0.005% rdg/°F
Safe Overload: 150% of capacity
Ultimate Overload: 300% of capacity
Construction: Stainless steel
Electrical: 1.5 m (5') 4-conductor
shielded PVC cable with strain relief
Protection Class: IP65
To Order (Specify Model Number)
RANGE MODEL NO. METRIC RANGE MODEL NO. PRICE COMPATIBLE METERS*
0 to 25 oz-in TQ202-25Z 0 to 0.175 N-m TQM202-0.175 $895 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 30 oz-in TQ202-30Z 0 to 0.20 N-m TQM202-0.2 895 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 100 oz-in TQ202-100Z 0 to 0.70 N-m TQM202-0.7 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 120 oz-in TQ202-120Z 0 to 0.85 N-m TQM202-0.85 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 150 oz-in TQ202-150Z 0 to 1.0 N-m TQM202-1 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 200 oz-in TQ202-200Z 0 to 1.4 N-m TQM202-1.4 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 25 in-lb TQ202-25 0 to 2.8 N-m TQM202-2.8 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 50 in-lb TQ202-50 0 to 5.6 N-m TQM202-5.6 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 100 in-lb TQ202-100 0 to 11 N-m TQM202-11 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
0 to 250 in-lb TQ202-250 0 to 28 N-m TQM202-28 795 DP41-S, DP25B-S
29.7 (1.17)
12.7
(0.50)
38.1
(1.5)
DIA.
9.5 (0.38)
DIA.
3.3 (0.13)
3 FLATS
EQUALLY
SPACED
5 (0.20) DIA. THRU
6 HOLES EQ. SP. ON
A 47.6 (1.875) DIA. B.C.
57
(2.25)
DIA.
1.5 m (5') 4-CONDUCTOR
SHIELDED PVC CABLE WITH
STRAIN RELIEF
GREEN  +OUTPUT
WHITE -OUTPUT
BLACK -INPUT
RED  +INPUT
WIRING CODE:
� All Stainless Steel Case
for Long-Term Reliability